RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS: This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is under said Act; and
- WHEREAS: The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes charges the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to protect and preserve the property, wildlife and Natural resources of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS: The only Tribal program presently addressing Chapter 18 enforcement and wildlife and habitat has to date been designated and known as The Three Affiliated Tribes Fort Berthold Game & Fish Department, and
- WHEREAS: In order for the Fort Berthold Game & Fish Department to legally inforce Chapter 18 of the Tribal Code, along with all applicable Federal Laws within the boundaries of the Fort Berthold Reservation, as it will pretain to Members as well as Non-Members request the use of Deputy Special Officer, Commission Cards (DSO); and
- WHEREAS: The Fort Berthold Game & Fish Department Game Wardens shall have in their possession at all times Deputy Special Officer Commission Cards, and upon attending to violation and/or complaints will then have written authority that he is a legally, bonafide Game Warden of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Three Affiliated Tribes, Tribal Business Council hereby gives approval for, and authority to the Fort Berthold Game & Fish Department Game Wardens to use the Deputy Special Officer Commission Cards, as Mr. Walter Plummage, Area Special Officer, will furnish our Department with the DSO commission cards.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Teibes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constituting a
quorum were present at a meeting, thereof duly called,
noticed, convened, and held on the / day of, 1980,
that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirm-
ative vote of 10 members, 0 opposed, members abstained, 0
members passed, and that the said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended
in any way.